day of dosing. 

Injection Site Reactions 

Injection site reactions (e.g., pain, erythema, swelling, itching, burning sensation) occurred at a 
rate of 8% in subjects treated with NUCALA compared with 3% in subjects treated with placebo. 

Long-term Safety 

Nine hundred ninety-eight (998) subjects have received NUCALA in ongoing open-label 
extension studies, during which additional cases of herpes zoster have been reported. The overall 
adverse event profile was similar to the asthma trials described above. 

6.2 Immunogenicity 

Overall, 15/260 (6%) of subjects treated with NUCALA developed anti-mepolizumab antibodies.